

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

TONY S. LEE (703) 812-0442 LEE@FHHLAW.COM

August 1, 2019

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Epic Touch Co., Inc.

International Section 214 - Notice of Consummation

File No. ITC-T/C-20190305-00087

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Epic Touch Co., Inc. ("Epic Touch") by its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214, hereby notifies the Commission that the transfer of control of CP-Tel Network Services, Inc. (ITC-214-20001222-00758) to Epic Touch has been consummated. The Commission granted approval of the international Section 214 application on April 12, 2019, and the acquisition was consummated on August 17, 2018.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Tony S. Lee

Tony S. Lee

cc: David Krech (via email)
Sumita Mukhoty (via email)
Adrienne McNeil (via email)

¹ See Public Notice, International Authorizations Granted, DA 19-299 at 3 (rel. April 18, 2019).